2020
Product Catalog
NOTES
555 High Grove Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
P: (800) 793-4544   •   www.FCBP.com   •   Sales@FCBP.com
Exit
Devices
Cylinders

who can dog and undog the exit
device. Uses any standard size rim
type key cylinder.
OPTIONS
Comes with premachined push bar
with hole cut for key cylinder for
convenient installatiuon. Available
as retrofit kit: CD3000UK (fits any
standard size First Choice 3600 &
3700 Series Device). Also available
preintegrated into an exit device.
DIMENSIONS
.5” wide x .5” long
SHIPPING
FOB Our Dock; Shipping Weight
Standard 36” with Standard
Option – 11.4#
INSTALLATION/TECH SPECS
Fits any standard size First Choice Building Products 3600 or 3700 Series Device.
replaces the original hex key dogging with key cylinder dogging. Assembly. Includes
an aesthetically pleasing key cylinder collar for added security.
When preinstalled in an exit device or installed as a retrofit kit the key cylinder can
easily be changed if need be for security or other purposes.
4-1-2020
555 High Grove Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
P: (800) 793-4544   •   www.FCBP.com   •   Sales@FCBP.com
18
PART NUMBERING
CD3000-A
SAMPLE NUMBER
CD3000-BR
OPTIONS
(A) FINISH
 CL  = Clear
 BR  = Dark Bronze
CONDENSED SPECIFICATION
•  Device shall be an CD3000 upgrade kit to be used
 for providing 1/4 turn interior cylinder dogging for a
 First Choice Building Products Exit Device.
• The CD3000 Kit consists of a steel cylinder dogging
 assembly, an aluminum key cylinder collar, and a steel
 key cylinder retaining plate.
WARRANTY (See page 23 for complete warranty information)
CYLINDER DOGGING KIT
CD3000
SERIES
INSTALLATION/TECH SPECS
Horizontal or vertical tailpiece
installation. 5 pin standard,
drilled for 6 pin applications.
INSTALLATION/TECH SPECS
Horizontal or vertical tailpiece
installation. 5 pin standard,
drilled for 6 pin applications.
INSTALLATION/TECH SPECS
3/4” Length, 5 pin standard
4-1-2020
555 High Grove Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
P: (800) 793-4544   •   www.FCBP.com   •   Sales@FCBP.com
19
APPLICATIONS

SHIPPING
FOB Our Dock; Shipping Weight with Standard Options-1#
RIM TYPE KEY
CYLINDER
MORTISE TYPE
KEY CYLINDER
THUMB TURN
RIM TYPE CYLINDER
FC110 FC111
FULLY CONCEALED
CONTINUOUS HINGES
FULLY CONCEALED
CONTINUOUS HINGES
INSTALLATION/TECH SPECS
Machined to exacting standards so hole
patern remains consistent from hinge
to hinge, critical to reducing installation
time. No mortising of door or frame
required.
INSTALLATION/TECH SPECS
Machined to exacting standards so hole
patern remains consistent from hinge
to hinge, critical to reducing installation
time. No mortising of door or frame
required.
4-1-2020
555 High Grove Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
P: (800) 793-4544   •   www.FCBP.com   •   Sales@FCBP.com
20
PART NUMBERING
FC110-A-B
SAMPLE NUMBER
FC110-83-CLO
OPTIONS
PART NUMBERING
FC111-A-B
SAMPLE NUMBER
FC111-83-CLO
OPTIONS
(A) SIZE 83 = 83”    95 = 95”    120 = 120”
(B) FINISH    CL = Clear  BR = Dark Bronze
(A) SIZE 83 = 83”    95 = 95”    120 = 120”
(B) FINISH    CL = Clear  BR = Dark Bronze
APPLICATIONS
For new installation or replacement of existing hardware
DOOR/ or OTHER SIZES
For doors up to 450 lbs.
DIMENSIONS
Available from 83” to 120”
PRODUCT MATERIALS
Extruded 6063 - T6 Aluminum Alloy with Polyacetal Thrust Bearings
SHIPPING
FOB Our Dock; Shipping Weight with Standard Options-
8# For 83” Hinge     9# For 95” Hinge     11# For 120” Hinge
SHORT SPECIFICATION
• Hinge shall be First Choice Building Products Series FC110 Fully
Concealed, Flush Continuous Hinge.
• This device shall be made from extruded 6063 - T6 Aluminum
 Allow with polyacetal thrust bearings.
APPLICATIONS
For new installation or replacement of existing hardware
DOOR/ or OTHER SIZES
For doors up to 450 lbs.
DIMENSIONS
Available from 83” to 120”
PRODUCT MATERIALS
Extruded 6063 - T6 Aluminum Alloy with Polyacetal Thrust Bearings
SHIPPING
FOB Our Dock; Shipping Weight with Standard Options-
8# For 83” Hinge     9# For 95” Hinge     11# For 120” Hinge
SHORT SPECIFICATION
• Hinge shall be First Choice Building Products Series FC111 Fully
Concealed, 1/8” Inset, Continuous Hinge.